
mississippi state bulldogs (1-4, 0-2 SEC) vs. #5/4 Georgia Bulldogs (4-1, 2-1 SEC)
Saturday, Oct. 12, 2024  •  4:15 p.m.  •  Dooley Field at Sanford Stadium (93,033)  •  Athens, Ga.  •  TV: SECN

GEORGIA OFFENSE

GEORGIA
BULLDOGS

Head Coach: Kirby Smart
Record at UGA: 98-17
Overall Record: Same

MISSISSIPPI STATE
BULLDOGS

Head Coach: Jeff Lebby
Record at Mississippi State: 1-4

Overall Record: Same 

2024 schedule / results

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
8/31	 Eastern Kentucky	 W, 56-7
9/7	 @ Arizona State	 L, 30-23
9/14	 Toledo	 L, 41-17
9/21	 Florida	 L, 45-28
9/28	 @ Texas	 L, 35-13
10/12	@ Georgia (SECN)	 4:15
10/19	Texas A&M (SECN)	 TBA
10/26	Arkansas	 TBA
11/2	 Massachusetts (SECN)	 4:15
11/9	 @ Tennessee	 12:45
11/23	Missouri	 TBA
11/30	 @ Ole Miss (ABC)	 3:30

2024 schedule / results

						      Avg
Rushing	 Att	 Yds	 Avg	TD	Long	 /Gm
Etienne	 52	 300	 5.8	 3	 45	 75
Frazier	 27	 151	 5.6	 1	 40	 37.75
Robinson	 22	 61	 2.8	 2	 13	 12.2

						      Avg
Passing	 Cmp	 Att	 INT	Yds	 TD	 /Gm
Beck	 106	 161	 3	 1359	12	 271.8

						      Avg
Rec.	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	TD	Long	 /Gm
Smith	 18	 278	15.44	2	 50	 55.6
Lovett	 22	 252	11.45	 2	 33	 50.4
Bell	 18	 216	 12	 3	 67	 43.2

Defense	Total	Solo	Ast	TFL	Sack	 INT
Allen	 26	 15	 11	 1	 0	 0
Jackson	 26	 20	 6	 1.5	 0	 1
Starks	 25	 14	 11	 2	 0	 1

statistical Leaders

			   FBS	 SEC
		  Stat	 Rank	 Rank
Scoring Off.	 32.0	 47	 8
Total Off.	 421.4	 54	 9
	 Rush	 131.6	 95	 14
	 Pass	 289.8	 22	 4	
Scoring Def.	 32	 47	 8
Total Def.	 298	 23	 7
	 Rush	 128.4	 53	 13
	 Pass	 169.6	 23	 5
TO Margin	 0.00	 67	 12	
3rd Dn. Conv.	 .377	 88	 14
Penalties/G	 7.60	 103	 12
Net Punting	 44.41	 8	 4
Avg. T.O.P.	 29:36	 78	 10
Red Zone Off.	 0.952	 13	 3

team statistics

officials for today's game

Field Judge................Albert Bryant
Center Judge...............Chris Garner 
Back Judge............ Chris Bikowski
TV Liaison..............Randy Watkins
Replay Official.......... Jim LaBorde

Referee......................... Kyle Olson
Umpire....................... Brent Sowell
Head Linesman.......... Randall Kizer
Line Judge...................Marc Bovos
Side Judge............ Eduardo Balbis

SERIES INFORMATION

statistical Leaders

team statistics

						      Avg
Rushing	 Att	 Yds	 Avg	TD	Long	 /Gm
Daniels	 47	 233	 5.0	 1	 18	 46.6
Booth	 54	 192	 3.6	 2	 17	 38.4
Lee	 29	 140	 4.8	 1	 18	 35
						      Avg
Passing	 Cmp	 Att	 INT	Yds	 TD	 /Gm
Shapen 	 74	 108	 1	 974	 8	 243.5
Van Buren Jr.	19	 36	 0	 244	 0	 81.3
						    
						      Avg
Rec.	 No.	 Yds	 Avg	TD	Long	 /Gm
Coleman Jr.	 28	 344	12.29	 3	 80	 68.8
Carver	 9	 238	26.44	 2	 54	 47.6
Mosley	 13	 202	15.54	 2	 65	 40.4

Defense	 Total	Solo	Ast	TFL	Sack	 INT
Smith	 51	 19	 32	 0	 0	 0
Blanton	 41	 9	 32	 1	 0.5	 0
Lanier	 31	 21	 10	 0	 0	 0

			   FBS	 SEC
		  Stat	 Rank	 Rank
Scoring Off.	 27.4	 82	 15
Total Off.	 380.2	 79	 12
	 Rush	 136.6	 91	 13	
	 Pass	 243.6	 58	 11
Scoring Def.	 31.6	 109	 16
Total Def.	 438	 121	 16
	 Rush	 213	 120	 16
	 Pass	 225	 83	 14
TO Margin	 0.00	 67	 12
3rd Dn. Conv.	 .458	 37	 8
Penalties/G	 6.80	 78	 7
Net Punting	 42.50	 18	 9	
Avg. T.O.P.	 26:24	 117	 15
Red Zone Off.	 0.778	 103	 15

Today’s game will be the 27th meeting between Georgia and 
Mississippi State. Georgia leads the series 20-6. 

The first meeting between the teams was in 1914. 
Georgia is 12-2 in Athens and currently 

owns a four-game win streak against State.
Last meeting: 11/12/22 in Starkville: Georgia 45, Mississippi State 19

GEORGIA DEFENSE

GEORGIA SPECIALISTS

Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
WR       86	 Dillon Bell	 6-1	 210	 Jr. OR
	   8	 Colbie Young	 6-3	 215	 Sr. 
	 83	 Cole Speer	 5-11	 185	 Jr.
	 81    Jeremy Bell	 6-0	 175	 Fr.
LT	 71	 Earnest Greene III	 6-4	 320	 RSo. 
	 59 	 Bo Hughley	 6-7	 295	 RFr.	
	 64	 Jahzare Jackson	 6-10	 385	 Fr.
LG	 53	 Dylan Fairchild	 6-5	 315	 Jr.
	 56	 Micah Morris	 6-4	 330	 Jr. 
	 72	 Jamal Meriweather	 6-7	 305	 RFr
	 58	 Marques Easley	 6-5	 325	 Fr. 
C	 55	 Jared Wilson	 6-3	 310	 Jr.
	 74	 Drew Bobo	 6-5	 305	 RSo.
	 51	 Malachi Toliver	 6-5	 320	 Fr.
RG	 69	 Tate Ratledge	 6-6	 320	 Sr. 
	 70	 Daniel Calhoun	 6-6	 320	 Sr.
	 52	 Michael Uini	 6-7	 325	 Fr.
RT	 73	 Xavier Truss	 6-7	 320	 Sr. 
	 57	 Monroe Freeling	 6-7	 315     So.
	 79	 Nyier Daniels	 6-8	 345	 Fr.
TE	   4	 Oscar Delp	 6-5	 245	 Jr. OR
	 84	 Ben Yurosek	 6-4	 245	 Gr. OR
	   7	 Lawson Luckie	 6-3	 240	 So.
	 23	 Jaden Reddell	 6-4	 240	 Fr.
	 82	 Colton Heinrich	 6-4	 235	 Fr.
QB	 15	 Carson Beck	 6-4	 220	 Sr.
	 14	 Gunner Stockton	 6-1	 215	 RFr.
	 12	 Ryan Puglisi	 6-3	 210	 Fr. OR
	 10	 Jaden Rashada	 6-4	 190	 RFr.
TB	   1	 Trevor Etienne	 5-9	 205	 Jr.
	 22	 Branson Robinson	 5-10	 220	 RSo.
	   0	 Roderick Robinson II	 6-1	 235	 So.	
	   3	 Nate Frazier	 5-10	 205	 Fr.
	 32	 Cash Jones	 6-0	 182	 Jr.
	 33	 Chauncey Bowens	 5-11	 225	 Fr.
	 20	 Dwight Phillips, Jr.	 5-10	 175	 Fr.
WR	   6 	 Dominic Lovett	 5-10	 187	 Sr. 
	   5	 Anthony Evans III	 5-11	 170	 So.
	 18	 Sacovie White	 5-9	 180	 Fr
	 28	 Walter Blanchard 	 6-1	 195	 RFr.
WR	 11 	 Arian Smith	 6-0	 185	 Sr.
	 16	 London Humphreys	 6-2	 200	 So.
	 13	 Michael Jackson III	 6-0	 209	 Sr.
	   2	 Nitro Tuggle	 6-1	 190	 Fr. 

Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
DE	 13	 Mykel Williams	 6-5	 265	 Jr. OR
	 93	 Tyrion Ingram-Dawkins	 6-5	 280	 RSo. 
	 99	 Joseph Jonah-Ajonye	 6-4	 275	 Fr.
	 91	 Justin Greene	 6-4	 275	 Fr.
DL	 52	 Christen Miller	 6-4	 305	 RSo. OR
	 97	 Warren Brinson	 6-4	 310	 Sr.
	 44	 Jordan Hall	 6-4	 320	 Fr.
	 94	 Xzavier McLeod	 6-4	 315	 RFr.
	 92	 Jordan Thomas	 6-5	 315	 Fr.
DL	 78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 6-3	 320	 Sr.
	 55	 Jamaal Jarrett	 6-5	 350	 So.
	 95	 Nnamdi Ogboko	 6-4	 340	 Fr.
	 56	 Nasir Johnson	 6-6	 340	 Fr.
OLB	 32	 Chaz Chambliss	 6-2	 250	 Sr. OR
	 10	 Damon Wilson II	 6-4	 250	 So.
	 29	 Gabe Harris	 6-4	 260	 So.
	 26	 Sam M’Pemba	 6-3	 250	 So.
	 33	 Quintavius Johnson	 6-4	 255	 Fr.
ILB	   3	 CJ Allen	 6-1	 235	 So. OR
	 11	 Jalon Walker	 6-2	 245	 Jr.
	 30	 Terrell Foster	 6-1	 220	 RSo.
	 19	 Justin Williams	 6-2	 220	 Sr.	
ILB	   2	 Smael Mondon	 6-3	 235	 Sr. OR
	   5	 Raylen Wilson	 6-1	 235	 So.
	 18	 Chris Cole	 6-3	 235	 Fr. OR
	   0	 Troy Bowles	 6-0	 220	 So.
CB	 12	 Julian Humphrey	 6-1	 195	 RSo. OR
	   7	 Daniel Harris	 6-3	 195	 So.
	 23	 Ondre Evans	 6-0	 195	 Fr.
CB	   6	 Daylen Everette	 6-1	 190	 Jr.
	   1	 Ellis Robinson IV	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	
	 15	 Demello Jones	 6-1	 195	 Fr.
S	 24	 Malaki Starks	 6-1	 205	 Jr.	
	   9	 Justyn Rhett	 6-1	 200	 RFr. OR	
	 27	 Chris Peal	 6-1	 195	 RFr.
S	 17	 Dan Jackson	 6-0	 195	 Sr.
	   4	 KJ Bolden	 6-0	 205	 RFr.
	 22	 Jake Pope	 5-11	 200	 RSo.
STAR	   8	 Joenel Aguero	 5-11	 205	 RFr. 
	 20 	 JaCorey Thomas	 6-0	 205	 Jr.
	 31	 Kyron Jones	 6-0	 205	 RFr.
	 25	 Collin Gill	 6-0 	 215	 RFr.

Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
P	 92	 Brett Thorson	 6-2	 235	 Jr.
	 90	 Drew Miller	 6-2	 210	 Fr.
	 98	 Noah Jones	 6-0	 180	 Jr.
PK/KO	91	 Peyton Woodring	 5-10	 185	 So.
	 95 	 Charlie Ham	 6-2	 200	 Gr.
SN	 60	 Beau Gardner	 6-5	 250	 Gr. 
	 51	 Will Snellings	 6-2	 220	 RFr.
H	 15	 Carson Beck	 6-4	 220	 Sr.
	 92	 Brett Thorson	 6-2	 235	 Jr.
	 16 	 Gunner Stockton	 6-1	 215	 RFr.
KOR	 86	 Dillon Bell	 6-1	 210	 So. AND
	   1	 Trevor Etienne	 5-9	 205	 Jr.
	 32	 Cash Jones	 6-0	 182	 Jr. AND
	   5	 Anthony Evans III	 5-11	 170	 So.
PR	   5	 Anthony Evans III	 5-11	 170	 So. OR	
	 18  	 Sacovie White	 5-9	 180	 Fr.
	 24	 Malaki Starks	 6-1	 205	 Jr.

Date	 Opponent	 Time/Result
8/31	 Clemson (ABC)	 W, 34-3
9/7	 Tennessee Tech (SECN+)	W, 48-3
9/14	 @ Kentucky (ABC)	W, 13-12
9/28	 @ Alabama (ABC)	 L, 41-34
10/5	 Auburn (ABC)	 W, 31-13
10/12	Mississippi State (SECN)	4:15
10/19	@ Texas (ABC)	 7:30
11/2	 Florida (Jax) (ABC)	 3:30
11/9	 @ Ole Miss	 TBA
11/16	Tennessee 	 TBA
11/23	Massachusetts (SECN)	12:45
11/29	Georgia Tech (ABC)	 7:30

Pos.	 No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
LT	 66 	Makylan Pounders  	6-5 	 310 	Jr
	 51 	Luke Work 	 6-6 	 305 	Fr.  
LG	 75 	Jacoby Jackson 	 6-6 	 320 	Jr.
	 53 	Malik Ellis 	 6-5 	 285 	So.
C	 67 	Ethan Miner 	 6-2 	 305 	Sr. 
 	 72 	Canon Boone 	 6-4 	 315 	Jr.
RG	 77 	Marlon Martinez 	 6-5 	 320 	Sr.
	 52 	Grant Jackson 	 6-6 	 325 	Sr.
RT	 76 	Albert Reese IV 	 6-7 	 330 	Jr.
	 74 	Jimothy Lewis Jr. 	 6-6 	 310 	Fr.
QB	   0 	Michael Van Buren Jr. 	6-1 	 200 	Fr.
	 16 	Chris Parson 	 6-1 	 215 	R-Fr.
RB	 21 	Davon Booth 	 5-10 	205 	Sr. OR
	 20 	Johnnie Daniels 	 5-10 	200 	Jr.
	 22 	Xavier Gayten 	 6-0 	 190 	Fr.  
TE	 18 	Seydou Traore 	 6-4 	 235 	R-Jr. OR	
	 84 	Justin Ball 	 6-6 	 250 	Sr.
	 86 	Nick Lauderdale 	 6-3 	 225 	Sr. OR
	 10 Cameron Ball 	 6-6 	 250 	So.
SLOT	  3 	Kevin Coleman Jr. 	5-11 	180 	Jr.
	 11	 Jaden Walley 	 6-0 	 190 	Sr.
	 80 	Kade Kolka 	 5-11 	190 	Sr.
WR	   6 	Jordan Mosley 	 6-0 	 195 	Jr.	
	   5 	Braylon Burnside 	 6-0 	 200 	Fr.
WR	   7 	Mario Craver 	 5-10 	170 	Fr. OR
	   1 	Kelly Akharaiyi 	 6-1 	 200 	Sr.	
	   9 	Ricky Johnson 	 6-2 	 185 	Fr.

Pos.	No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
K	 80 	Kyle Ferrie 	 6-1 	 205 	So.
	 82 	Nick Barr-Mira 	 6-0 	 185 	Sr.
	 49 	Marlon Hauck 	 6-3 	 195 	So.
P	 82 	Nick Barr-Mira 	 6-0 	 185 	Sr.
	 83 	Zach Haynes 	 6-1 	 195 	Sr.
	 88 	Ethan Pulliam 	 6-1 	 190 	Fr.
KO	 49 	Marlon Hauck 	 6-3 	 195 	So.	
	 82 	Nick Barr-Mira 	 6-0 	 185 	Sr.
PR	   3 	Kevin Coleman Jr. 	5-11 	180 	Jr. 
KR	 21 	Davon Booth 	 5-10 205 	Sr. OR 	
	 20 	Johnnie Daniels 	 5-10 200 	Jr. OR
	   3 	Kevin Coleman Jr. 	5-11 	180 	Jr.

Mississippi State OFFENSE

Mississippi State deFENSE

Mississippi State SPECIALISTS

Pos.	 No.	Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.
JACK	11 	Ty Cooper 	 6-4 	 245 	Jr. OR
	 44 	Branden Jennings 	6-3 	 240 	Jr. 
DT	 22 	Kedrick Bingley-Jones  	6-4 	 310 	Jr. OR 
	 23 	Trevion Williams 	 6-4 	 295 	Fr.	
	 98 	Ashun Shepphard 	 6-3 	 280 	Jr.
DT	   8 	Sulaiman Kpaka 	 6-3 	 300 	Sr.OR
	 90 	Kai McClendon 	 6-2 	 305 	Fr.
DE	   9 	De’Monte Russell 	 6-4 	 285 	Sr.	
	 91 	Deonte Anderson 	 6-3 	 270 	Jr. OR
	 46 	Joseph Head Jr. 	 6-4 	 240 	R-Fr.
MIKE 	  7 	Stone Blanton 	 6-2 	 230 	Jr. 	
	 26 	JP Purvis 	 6-1 	 245 	Sr.
DIME 	40 	Nic Mitchell 	 6-2 	 230 	Jr. OR
	   5 	John Lewis 	 6-3 	 240 	Jr. 
	 16 	Zakari Tillman 	 6-2 	 225 	So. 
STAR	  3 	Brylan Lanier 	 6-1 	 190 	Jr.	
	 28 	Tanner Johnson 	 6-0 	 185 	So. OR
	 15 	Kobi Albert 	 5-11	 180	 R-So.
FS	   2 	Isaac Smith 	 6-0 	 205 	So.	
	 12 	Tyler Woodard 	 6-2 	 200 	Jr. 
SS	 21 	Hunter Washington 	5-11 190 	 Jr.
	 27 	Chris Keys Jr. 	 6-0 	 190 	Jr. OR
	 17 	Jordan Morant 	 6-0 	 210 	Sr.
CB	   1 	Kelley Jones 	 6-4 	 195 	R-Fr. OR
	   6 	Traveon Wright 	 6-0 	 180 	R-Fr. 
	 13 	Raydarious Jones 	 6-2 	 180 	Sr. OR
	 18 	Khamauri Rogers 	 6-0 	 180 	So.
CB	 14 Brice Pollock 	 6-1 	 190 	So. 
	   4 	DeAgo Brumfield 	 6-0 	 190 	Sr.
 



Georgia Roster MIssissippi State Roster
No. Name	 Pos.	Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown (Prev. School)
  0 	Fred Clark 	 LB 	 6-2 	235 	Fr. 	 Kilmichael, Miss. (Winona HS) 
  0 	Michael Van Buren Jr. 	QB 	 6-1 	200 	Fr.	 Bowie, Md. (St. Frances Academy) 
  1 	Kelly Akharaiyi 	 WR 	6-1 	200 	Sr.*	 Irving, Texas (UTEP) 
  1 	Kelley Jones 	 CB 	 6-4 	195 	R-Fr.	 Clarksdale, Miss. (Clarksdale HS) 
  2 	Blake Shapen 	 QB 	 6-1 	210 	Sr.*	 Shreveport, La. (Baylor) 
  2 	Isaac Smith 	 S 	 6-0 	205 	So.	 Fulton, Miss. (Itawamba Agricultural HS)
  3 	Kevin Coleman Jr. 	WR 	5-11 180 	Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Louisville) 
  3 	Brylan Lanier 	 S 	 6-1 	190 	Jr.*	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. (East Mississippi CC) 
  4 	DeAgo Brumfield 	 CB 	 6-0 	190 	Sr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Memphis) 
  4 	JJ Harrell 	 WR 	6-1 	195 	Fr.	 Sardis, Miss. (North Panola HS)
  5 	Braylon Burnside 	 WR 	6-0 	200 	Fr.	 Starkville, Miss. (Starkville HS)
  5 	John Lewis 	 LB 	 6-3 	240 	Jr.*	 Canton, Miss. (Germantown HS)
  6 	Jordan Mosley 	 WR 	6-0 	195 	Jr.*	 Mobile, Ala. (Northwestern) 
  6 	Traveon Wright 	 CB 	 6-0 	180 	R-Fr.	 Perry, Ga. (Memphis) 
  7 	Stone Blanton 	 LB 	 6-2 	230 	 Jr.	 Jackson, Miss. (South Carolina) 
  7 	Mario Craver 	 WR 	5-10 170 	Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Clay-Chalkville HS)
  8 	Sulaiman Kpaka 	 DL 	 6-3 	300 	Sr.*	 Grand Prairie, Texas (Purdue) 
  9 	Ricky Johnson 	 WR 	6-2 	185 	Fr.	 Warner Robins, Ga. (Houston County HS) 
  9 	De’Monte Russell 	 DL 	 6-4 	285 	Sr.*	 Jackson, Miss. (Provine HS)
10 	Cameron Ball 	 TE 	 6-6 	250 	So.*	 Glenn Dale, Md. (Buffalo) 
10 	Corey Ellington 	 S 	 6-3 	200 	Sr.	 Lexington, Miss. (Holmes County Central HS) 
11 	Ty Cooper 	 LB 	 6-4 	245 	Jr.*	 Louisville, Miss. (Louisville HS) 
11 	Jaden Walley 	 WR 	6-0 	190 	Sr.*	 D’Iberville, Miss. (D’Iberville HS)
12 	Tyler Woodard 	 S 	 6-2 	200 	 Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (East Mississippi CC) 
13 	Raydarious Jones 	CB 	 6-2 	180 	Sr.*	 Horn Lake, Miss. (LSU) 
13 	Sanfrisco Magee 	 WR 	6-2 	200 	Fr.	 McComb, Miss. (McComb HS)
14 	Brice Pollock 	 CB 	 6-1 	190 	So.	 Snellville, Ga. (Shiloh HS)
15 	Kobi Albert 	 S 	 5-11	180	R-So.	 Fairfield, Ala. (Kentucky) 
15 	Jake Weir 	 QB 	 6-2 	210 	Jr.*	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS) 
16 	Chris Parson 	 QB 	 6-1 	215 	R-Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Ravenwood HS) 
16 	Zakari Tillman 	 LB 	 6-2 	225 	So.	 Florence, Miss. (Florence HS) 
17 	Jordan Morant 	 S 	 6-0 	210 	Sr.*	 Parsippany, N.J. (Michigan) 
18 	Khamauri Rogers 	 CB 	 6-0 	180 	So.*	 Madison, Miss. (Miami) 
18 	Seydou Traore 	 TE 	 6-4 	235 	R-Jr.	 London, England (Arkansas State) 
19 	Cyrus Reyes 	 S 	 6-1 	200 	Fr.	 Katy, Texas (Taylor HS) 
20 	Johnnie Daniels 	 RB 	 5-10 200 	Jr.	 Crystal Springs, Miss. (Copiah-Lincoln CC) 
20 	Montre Miller 	 CB 	 5-11 190 	Sr.*	 Blythewood, S.C. (West Virginia) 
21 	Davon Booth 	 RB 	 5-10 205 	Sr.*	 North Las Vegas, Nev. (Utah State) 
21 	Hunter Washington 	 S 	 5-11 190 	Jr.*	 Katy, Texas (Florida State) 
22 	Kedrick Bingley-Jones 	DL 	 6-4 	310 	Jr.*	 Concord, N.C. (North Carolina) 
22 	Xavier Gayten 	 RB 	 6-0 	190 	Fr.	 Brookhaven, Miss. (Brookhaven HS) 
23 	Trevion Williams 	 DL 	 6-4 	295 	Fr.*	 Crystal Springs, Miss. (Crystal Springs HS) 
24 	Elijah Cannon 	 CB 	 6-0 	180 	Fr.	 Coconut Creek, Fla. (Coconut Creek HS) 
24 	Keyvone Lee 	 RB 	 6-0 	225 	Sr.*	 St. Petersburg, Fla. (Penn State)  
25 	Vic Sutton 	 S 	 6-3 	215 	R-Fr.	 Madison, Miss. (Madison Central HS)
26 	JP Purvis 	 LB 	 6-1 	245 	Sr.*	 Pelahatchie, Miss. (Pelahatchie Attendance Center) 
27 	Chris Keys Jr. 	 S 	 6-0 	190 	Jr.*	 Collins, Miss. (Indiana) 
28 	Tanner Johnson 	 S 	 6-0 	185 	So.*	 Kyle, Texas (Lehman HS) 
29 	Jatavious Johnson 	 S 	 6-2 	190 	Fr.	 Hooks, Texas (Hooks HS) 
30 	Marcus Ross 	 LB 	 6-2 	230 	 Jr.	 New Hebron, Miss. (East Mississippi CC) 
31 	Javae Gilmore 	 LB 	 6-4 	235 	So.*	 Amite, La. (Amite HS) 
32 	Wykece Johnson 	 RB 	 6-0 	220 	R-Jr.	 Lexington, Miss. (Holmes CC) 
35 	Javaris Bufford 	 RB 	 5-11 185 	Jr.*	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Latin School) 
35 	Kalvin Dinkins 	 DL 	 6-2 	315 	So.*	 Lake, Miss. (Lake HS)
36 	Donterry Russell 	 LB 	 6-4 	225 	So.*	 Jackson, Miss. (Provine HS) 
38 	Brinston Williams 	 RB 	 6-2 	225 	So.*	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS) 
39 	Josh Washington 	 TE 	 6-5 	260 	R-Fr.	 Harvey, La. (Jesuit HS) 
40 	Nic Mitchell 	 LB 	 6-2 	230 	Jr.*	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin HS) 
42 	Sam Paxton 	 TE 	 6-3 	240 	Jr.*	 Newellton, La. (Tensas Academy)
43 	Hayes Hammond 	 LS 	 5-10 195 	Sr.*	 Tupelo, Miss. (Tupelo HS) 
44 	Branden Jennings 	LB 	 6-3 	240 	Jr.*	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Hinds CC) 
45 	Josaiah Knight 	 LB 	 6-3 	230 	Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Gadsden County HS) 
46 	Joseph Head Jr. 	 DL 	 6-4 	240 	R-Fr.	 Lexington, Miss. (Holmes County Central HS) 
47 	Semaj Parker	 TE	 6-3	 198	 So.	 Kingsland, Ga. (Livingstone)
49 	Marlon Hauck 	 K 	 6-3 	195 	So.*	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Southern Illinois) 
50 	TB Hinton 	 LB 	 6-3 	235 	R-Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. (Hattiesburg HS) 
51 	Luke Work 	 OL 	 6-6 	305 	Fr.	 Somerville, Tenn. (Lausanne Collegiate School) 
52 	Grant Jackson 	 OL 	 6-6 	325 	Sr.*	 Brookhaven, Miss. (West Lincoln HS) 
53 	Malik Ellis 	 OL 	 6-5 	285 	So.	 Laurel, Miss. (Laurel HS) 
55	 Michael Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr. 	 Vicksburg, Miss. (Robinson)
56 	Wesley Davis 	 OL 	 6-4 	300 	So.*	 Collierville, Tenn. (Briarcrest Christian HS) 
58 	TJ Lockhart 	 OL 	 6-5 	380 	Fr.	 Kilmichael, Miss. (Winona HS) 
59	 Alex Lopez 	 OL 	 6-6 	275 	Fr.	 Cleveland, Miss. (Bayou Academy) 
61 	Karsten Upchurch 	OL 	 6-5 	290 	 Jr.	 Sturgis, Miss. (East Mississippi CC) 
66 	Makylan Pounders 	OL 	 6-5 	310 	Jr.*	 Byhalia, Miss. (Memphis) 
67 	Ethan Miner 	 OL 	 6-2 	305 	Sr.*	 West Hartford, C.T. (North Texas) 
72 	Canon Boone 	 OL 	 6-4 	315 	Jr.*	 Kemah, Texas (Dickinson HS) 
74 	Jimothy Lewis Jr. 	 OL 	 6-6 	310 	Fr.	 Ridgeland, Miss. (IMG Academy) 
75 	Jacoby Jackson 	 OL 	 6-6 	320 	Jr.*	 Arlington, Texas (Texas Tech) 
76 	Albert Reese IV 	 OL 	 6-7 	330 	Jr.*	 Edmonton, Alberta (Clearwater Academy International)
77 	Marlon Martinez 	 OL 	 6-5 	320 	Sr.*	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (LSU) 
78 	Amari Smith 	 OL 	 6-7 	325 	R-Fr.	 Brookhaven, Miss. (Brookhaven HS) 
80 	Kyle Ferrie 	 K 	 6-1 	205 	So.	 Searcy, Ark. (Harding Academy) 
80 	Kade Kolka 	 WR 	5-11 190 	Sr.*	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Lawton Chiles HS) 
81 	Antonio Harmon 	 WR 	6-3 	200 	Jr.*	 Kosciusko, Miss. (Kosciusko HS) 
82 	Nick Barr-Mira 	 K 	 6-0 	185 	Sr.*	 Palos Verdes, Calif. (UCLA) 
83 	Zach Haynes 	 P 	 6-1 	195 	Sr.*	 Potosi, Mo. (New Mexico State) 
83 	Rayfield Lotten 	 TE 	 6-6 	240 	R-Fr.	 New Orleans, La. (Brother Martin HS) 
84 	Justin Ball 	 TE 	 6-6 	250 	Sr.*	 Glenn Dale, Md. (Vanderbilt) 
85 	Thomas Cheatham 	WR 	6-3 	190 	Jr.*	 Philadelphia, Miss. (Leake Academy) 
86 	Nick Lauderdale 	 TE 	 6-3 	225 	Sr.*	 Jackson, Miss. (Hinds CC)  
88 	Ethan Pulliam 	 P 	 6-1 	190 	Fr.*	 Starkville, Miss. (Starkville HS) 
88 	Jacorey Whitted 	 TE 	 6-6 	265 	Fr.	 McCalla, Ala. (Mcadory HS) 
89 	Luke Beard 	 LS 	 6-1 	220 	R-Fr.	 Ackerman, Miss. (Choctaw County HS) 
90 	Kai McClendon 	 DL 	 6-2 	305 	Fr.	 Gulfport, Miss. (Gulfport HS) 
91 	Deonte Anderson 	 DL 	 6-3 	270 	Jr.*	 Miami, Fla. (Fort Meade Senior HS) 
94 	Corey Clark 	 DL 	 6-4 	310 	 Jr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (NE Mississippi CC) 
96 	Gavin Nelson 	 DL 	 6-5 	285 	So.*	 Birmingham, Ala. (Oak Mountain HS) 
97 	Terrance Hibbler Jr. 	DL 	 6-3 	290 	Fr.	 Lexington, Miss. (Holmes County Central HS) 
98 	Ashun Shepphard 	 DL 	 6-3 	280 	 Jr.	 Brandon, Miss. (East Mississippi CC) 

*Class year represents their athletic year on the field during the 2024 season
* Previously used redshirt year

No.	Name	 Pos.	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Wt.	Exp.	 Hometown (Prev. School)
  0	 Troy Bowles	 ILB	 So.	 6-0	 220	 1VL	 Tampa, Fla. (Jesuit HS)
  0	 Roderick Robinson II	 RB	 So.	 6-1	 235	 1VL	 San Diego, Calif. (Lincoln HS)
  1	 Trevor Etienne	 RB	 Jr.	 5-9	 205	 TR	 Jennings, La. (Florida/Jennings HS)
  1	 Ellis Robinson IV	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 180	 HS	 New Haven, Conn. (IMG Academy)
  2	 Smael Mondon, Jr.	 ILB	 Sr.	 6-3	 235	 3VL	 Dallas, Ga. (Paulding County HS)
  2	 Nitro Tuggle	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 190	 HS	 Goshen, Ind. (Northwood HS)
  3	 CJ Allen	 ILB	 So.	 6-1	 235	 1VL	 Barnesville, Ga. (Lamar County HS)
  3	 Nate Frazier	 RB	 Fr.	 5-10	 205	 HS	 Compton, Calif. (Mater Dei)
  4	 KJ Bolden	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 185	 HS	 Buford, Ga. (Buford HS)
  4	 Oscar Delp 	 TE	 Jr.	 6-5	 245	 2VL	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
  5	 Anthony Evans III	 WR	 So.	 5-11	 170	 1VL	 Converse, Texas (Judson HS)
  5	 Raylen Wilson	 ILB	 So.	 6-1	 235	 1VL	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Lincoln HS)
  6	 Daylen Everette 	 DB	 Jr.	 6-1	 190	 2VL	 Norfolk, Va. (IMG Academy)
  6	 Dominic Lovett	 WR	 Sr.	 5-10	 187	 1VL	 Belleville, Ill. (Missouri/East St. Louis HS)
  7	 Daniel Harris	 DB	 So.	 6-3	 195	 1VL	 Miami, Fla. (Gulliver Prep HS)
  7	 Lawson Luckie	 TE	 So.	 6-4	 240	 1VL	 Norcross, Ga. (Norcross HS)
  8	 Joenel Aguero	 DB	 So.	 5-11	 205	 1VL	 Lynn, Mass. (St. John’s Prep)
  8	 Colbie Young	 WR	 Sr.	 6-3	 215 	 TR	 Binghamton, N.Y. (Miami/Binghamton HS)
  9	 Justyn Rhett	 DB	 RFr.	 6-1	 200	 1VL	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS)
10 	 Jaden Rashada	 QB 	 RFr.	 6-4	 190	 TR	 Pittsburg, Calif. (Arizona State/Pittsburg HS)
10	 Damon Wilson II	 OLB	 So.	 6-4 	 250	 1VL	 Nokomis, Fla. (Venice HS)
11	 Arian Smith	 WR	 Sr.	 6-0	 185	 4VL	 Bradley, Fla. (Lakeland HS)
11	 Jalon Walker 	 ILB	 Jr.	 6-2	 245	 2VL	 Salisbury, N.C. (Salisbury HS)
12	 Julian Humphrey	 DB  	RSo. 	 6-1	 195  	2VL   	Webster, Texas (Clear Lake HS)
12	 Ryan Puglisi	 QB	 Fr.	 6-3	 210	 HS	 Paxton, Mass. (Avon Old Farms HS)
13	 Michael Jackson III	 WR	 Sr.	 6-0	 209	 TR	 Las Vegas, Nev. (USC/Desert Pines HS)
13	 Mykel Williams 	 DL	 Jr.	 6-5	 265	 2VL	 Columbus, Ga. (Hardaway HS)
14	 Gunner Stockton 	 QB	 RSo.	 6-1	 215	 1VL	 Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
15	 Carson Beck	 QB	 RSr.	 6-4	 220	 3VL	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin HS)
15	 Demello Jones	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 185	 HS	 Swainsboro, Ga. (Swainsboro HS)
16	 Maurice Hayes	 CB	 Fr.	 6-0	 180	 HS	 Perry, Ga. (Perry HS)
16	 London Humphreys	 WR	 So.	 6-2	 200	 TR	 Nashville, Tenn. (Vanderbilt/Christ Presbyterian Academy)
17	 Colter Ginn	 QB 	 Fr.	 6-3	 203	 HS	 Perry, Ga. (Perry HS)
17	 Dan Jackson	 DB	 RSr.	 6-0	 195	 3VL	 Gainesville, Ga. (North Hall HS)
18	 Chris Cole	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-3	 235	 HS	 Salem, Va. (Salem HS)
18	 Sacovie White	 WR	 Fr.	 5-9	 180	 HS	 Cartersville, Ga. (Cass HS)
19	 Justin Williams	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-2	 220	 HS	 Conroe, Texas (Oak Ridge HS)
20	 Dwight Phillips Jr.	 RB	 Fr.	 5-10	 175	 HS	 Mableton, Ga. (Pebblebrook HS)
20	 JaCorey Thomas 	 DB	 Jr.	 6-0	 205	 2VL	 Orlando, Fla. (Boone HS)
22	 Jake Pope 	 DB	 RSo.	5-11	 200	 TR	 Cumming, Ga. (Alabama/Buford HS)
22	 Branson Robinson	 RB	 RSo. 	5-10	 220	 1VL	 Canton, Miss. (Germantown HS)
23	 Ondre Evans 	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 195	 HS	 Franklin, Tenn. (Christ Presbyterian Academy)
23	 Jaden Reddell	 TE	 Fr.	 6-4 	 240	 HS	 Raymore, Mo. (Raymore-Peculiar HS)
24	 Malaki Starks	 DB	 Jr.	 6-1	 205	 2VL	 Jefferson, Ga. (Jefferson HS)
25	 Collin Gill	 DB	 RFr.	 6-0	 215	 TR	 Fort Washington, Md. (Oregon/St. John’s College HS)
26	 Collin Drake	 QB	 Jr.	 6-1	 195	 SQ	 Ennis, Texas (Ennis HS)
26	 Sam M’Pemba	 OLB	 So.	 6-3	 250	 1VL	 Olivette, Mo. (IMG Academy)
27	 Sam Bush	 QB	 RFr.	 5-11	 185	 SQ	 Athens, Ga. (Athens Academy)
27 	 Chris Peal	 DB	 RFr.	 6-1	 195	 SQ	 Charlotte, N.C. (Providence Day School)
28	 Walter Blanchard	 WR	 RFr.	 6-1	 195	 SQ	 Columbus, Ga. (Brookstone School)
28	 Kris Jones	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-2	 230	 HS	 Stafford, Va. (Fairfax HS)
29	 Luke Bennett	 WR	 RSo.	5-11	 175	 SQ	 Blackshear, Ga. (Pierce County HS)
29	 Gabe Harris, Jr.	 OLB	 So.	 6-4	 260	 1VL	 Thomasville, Ga. (IMG Academy)
30	 Terrell Foster             ILB   RSo.  6-1   220   1VL    Kennesaw, Ga. (IMG Academy)
30	 Gannon Hearst          RB   RSo. 6-0    200   TR     Johns Creek, Ga. (Limestone Univ./Greater Atlanta Christian School)
31	 Kyron Jones	 DB	 RFr.	 6-0	 205	 1VL	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Christian HS)
31	 Wade Penn	 RB	 Fr.	 5-10	 200	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster HS)
32	 Chaz Chambliss	 OLB	 Sr.	 6-2	 250	 3VL	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
32	 Cash Jones	 RB	 RJr.	 6-0	 182	 2VL	 Brock, Texas (Brock HS)
33	 Chauncey Bowens	 RB	 Fr.	 5-11	 225	 HS	 Port St. Lucie, Fla. (The Benjamin School)
33	 Quintavius Johnson	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-4	 255	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Mays HS)
35	 Jacob Fleming	 DB	 RSo.	5-11	 190	 SQ	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
35	 Kavon Townsend	 WR	 Jr.	 6-1	 215	 TR	 Conroe, Texas (El Camino College/Oak Ridge HS)
37	 Izayah Reeves	 WR 	 Sr. 	 5-10	 178	 SQ	 Long Island, N.Y.  (Charleston/Monacan HS)
37	 Henry Waller	 DB	 RSo.	5-11	 170	 TR	 Evans, Ga. (Westminster Schools of Augusta)
38	 Brandon Mathis	 RB	 RSo.	 6-0	 215	 TR	 Fayetteville, Ga. (West Georgia/Starrs Mill HS)
39	 Parker Jones	 DB	 RSo.	5-11	 190	 SQ	 Albany, Ga. (Deerfield-Windsor School)
39	 Miles Thornton	 WR	 RSo.	 6-0	 200	 SQ	 Tyrone, Ga. (Sandy Creek HS)
41	 David Lalaian	 TE	 RFr.	 6-2	 225	 SQ	 Monroe, Ga. (Monroe Area HS)
41	 Denton Shamburger	 DB	 RSo.	 6-0	 200	 SQ	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
43	 Marek Briley	 WR	 RFr.	 6-3	 205	 SQ	 Buford, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
43	 Ali Hall	 DB	 Jr.	 6-1	 201	 SQ	 Jacksonville, Fla. (GMC/Westside HS)
44	 Jordan Hall	 DL	 So.	 6-4	 320	 1VL	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Westside HS)
44	 Patrick Hester	 TE	 RSo.	 6-5	 260	 TR	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Army/Northview HS)
45	 Jacob Hardie	 RB	 RSo.	 5-9	 180	 SQ	 Olney, Md. (Our Lady of Good Counsel)
46	 Danny Curran	 WR	 RSo.	 6-1	 190	 TR	 Marietta, Ga. (Lassiter HS)
46	 Luke Raab	 SN	 Fr.	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Brentwood Academy)
47	 Sam Shurtleff	 OLB	 RSr.	 6-3	 240	 SQ	 Watkinsville, Ga. (Nebraska/Oconee County HS)
47	 Will Taylor	 WR	 RFr.	 6-2	 195	 SQ	 Milton, Ga. (Cambridge HS)
48	 Cooper Johnson	 TE	 RSo	 6-4	 225	 SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
49	 Luke Collins	 TE	 Sr.	 6-2	 245	 1VL	 Birmingham, Ala. (Birmingham Prep)
51	 Will Snellings	 SN	 RFr.	 6-2	 220	 HS	 Fayetteville, Ga. (Whitewater HS)
51	 Malachi Toliver	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 320	 HS	 Cartersville, Ga. (Cartersville HS)
52	 Christen Miller	 DL	 RSo	 6-4	 305	 2VL	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
52	 Michael Uini	 OL	 Fr.	 6-7	 325	 HS	 Kempner, Texas (Copperas Cove HS)
53	 Dylan Fairchild	 OL	 RJr.	 6-5	 315	 2VL	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
55	 Jamaal Jarrett	 DL	 So.	 6-5	 350	 1VL	 Greensboro, N.C. (Grimsley HS)
55	 Jared Wilson	 OL	 RJr.	 6-3	 310	 3VL	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (West Forsyth HS)
56	 Micah Morris	 OL	 RJr.	 6-4	 330	 2VL	 Kingsland, Ga. (Camden County HS)
56	 Nasir Johnson	 DL	 Fr.	 6-6	 340	 HS	 Dublin, Ga. (Dublin HS)
57	 Monroe Freeling	 OL	 So.	 6-7	 315	 1VL	 Isle of Palms, S.C. (Oceanside Collegiate Academy)
58	 Marques Easley	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 325	 HS	 Peoria, Ill. (Kankakee HS)
59	 Bo Hughley	 OL	 RFr.	 6-7	 295	 HS	 Fairburn, Ga. (Langston Hughes HS)
60	 Beau Gardner	 SN	 Gr.	 6-5	 250	 TR	 San Francisco, Calif. (UCLA/St. Ignatius College Prep)
60 	 Henry Peagler	 OL	 RFr.	 6-3	 290	 HS	 Blackshear, Ga. (Pierce County HS)
61	 Nic Reeves	 OL	 Fr.	 6-4	 295	 HS	 Warner Robins, Ga. (Warner Robins HS)
64	 Jahzare Jackson	 OL	 Fr.	 6-10	 348	   HS    San Diego, Calif. (Overtime Elite)
66	 Jonathan Washburn	 SN	 RJr.	 6-2	 230	 SQ	 Ringgold, Ga. (Heritage HS)
67	 Clinton Barlow	 DL	 RFr.	 6-5	 321	 HS	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Catholic)
69	 Tate Ratledge	 OL	 Sr.	 6-6	 320	 2VL	 Rome, Ga. (Darlington School)
70	 Daniel Calhoun	 OL	 Fr.	 6-6	 325	 HS	 Marietta, Ga. (Walton HS)
71	 Earnest Greene III	 OL	 RSo.	 6-4	 320	 1VL	 Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco HS)
72	 Jamal Meriweather	 OL	 RFr.	 6-7	 305	 HS	 Brunswick, Ga. (Brunswick HS)
73	 Xavier Truss	 OL	 RSr.	 6-7	 320	 4VL	 West Warwick, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken HS)
74	 Drew Bobo	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 305	 1VL	 Auburn, Ala. (Auburn HS)
75	 Tate Nelms	 OL	 Fr.	 6-3	 283	 HS	 Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah HS)
76	 Marcus Harrison	 OL	 Fr.	 6-8	 330	 HS	 Buffalo, N.Y. (St. Francis HS)
78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 DL	 Sr.	 6-3	 320	 4VL	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (Columbia HS)
79	 Nyier Daniels	 OL	 Fr.	 6-8	 345	 HS	 Newark, N.J. (Bergen Catholic HS)
80	 Brandon Moody	 WR	 Jr.	 5-7	 165	 SQ	 Monroe, Ga. (Berry College/Monroe Area HS)
81	 Jeremy Bell	 WR	 Fr.	 6-0	 175	 HS	 Homerville, Ga. (Clinch County HS)
82	 Colton Heinrich	 TE	 Fr.	 6-4	 235	 HS	 Coral Springs, Fla. (Cardinal Gibbons HS)
83	 Cole Speer	 WR	 Jr.	 5-11	 185	 2VL	 Calhoun, Ga. (Calhoun HS)
84	 Ben Yurosek	 TE	 Gr.	 6-4	 245	 TR	 Bakersfield, Calif. (Stanford/Bakersfield Christian)
86	 Dillon Bell	 WR	 Jr.	 6-1	 210	 2VL	 Houston, Texas (The Kinkaid School)
87	 Jordan White	 TE	 Fr.	 6-2	 225	 HS	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
89	 Henry Delp	 TE	 Fr.	 6-2	 205	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
90	 Drew Miller	 P	 Fr.	 6-2	 210	 HS	 Mediapolis, Iowa (Mediapolis HS)
91	 Justin Greene	 DE	 Fr.	 6-4	 275	 HS	 Dacula, Ga. (Mountain View HS)
91	 Peyton Woodring	 PK	 So.	 5-10	 185	 1VL	 Lafayette, La. (Ascension Episcopal HS)
92	 Liam Badger	 PK	 Jr.	 6-0	 195	 SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (Kennesaw State/West Forsyth HS)
92	 Jordan Thomas	 DL	 Fr.	 6-5	 315	 HS	 Hackensack, N.J. (Don Bosco Prep HS)
92	 Brett Thorson 	 P	 Jr.	 6-2	   235   2VL 	 Melbourne, Australia (ProKick Australia)
93	 Tyrion Ingram-Dawkins	 DL	 RJr.	 6-5	 280	 3VL	 Gaffney, S.C. (Gaffney HS)
94	 Henry Bates	 PK	 RSo.	5-11	 190	 SQ	 Waycross, Ga. (Ware County HS)
94	 Xzavier McLeod	 DL	 RFr.	 6-4	 315	 TR	 Camden, S.C. (South Carolina/Camden HS)
95	 Charlie Ham	 PK	 Gr.	 6-2	 200	 TR	 Atlanta, Ga. (Duke/Westminster School)
95	 Nnamdi Ogboko	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 340	 HS	 Durham, N.C. (South Garner HS)
97	 Warren Brinson	 DL	 Sr.	 6-4	 310	 4VL	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
98	 Noah Jones	 P	 Jr.	 6-0	 180	 SQ	 Cairo, Ga. (Cairo HS)
99	 Joseph Jonah-Ajonye	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 275	 HS	 Shenandoah, Texas (Oak Ridge HS)


